
  
Kenneth W. Jenkins 
County Executive 

Department of Finance 

Karin Hablow 
Commissioner of Finance 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue 
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (914) 995-4715       Fax (914) 995-3230 
 

 
CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 

 
TITLE: RECYCLED MULTI-PURPOSE PAPER 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-24165 

CONTRACT PERIOD: 
EXTENSION 1 
 

MAY 28, 2024 TO MAY 27, 2025 
MAY 28, 2025 TO NOVEMBER 27, 2025 
 

DATE OF ISSUE: 
EXTENSION 1  

MAY 22, 2024 
MAY 12, 2025 

  
COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: ALL COUNTY DEPARTMENTS 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: VC #709266 
WB MASON COMPANY      

 12 Jeanne Drive                               FOB Destination 
Newburg, NY 12550                  Deliveries 5 -7 Days ARO 
Contact: ANDREW MORRIS     Minimum Order: 5 cartons 
Email: ANDREW.MORRIS@WBMASON.COM    
Phone: 888/926-2766 Ext. 8501 
 
 
 

 
Address Inquiries To: 

 
County Departments & Vendors 

 
Name:   Ladia Montalvo 
Title:     Senior Buyer 
Phone:   914-231-1174  
Fax:       914-231-1546 
E-mail:  Lqm9@WestchesterCountyNY.Gov 
 
 

 
 

Description  
EXTENSION #1 
 
THIS MASTER AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF RECYCLED MULTIPURPOSE PAPER HAS BEEN 
EXTENDED AS PER BID TERMS FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS.  DEPARTMENTS ARE TO ORDER 
PAPER BY DIRECT ORDERS (DO’S).  DO NOT ENTER A REQUISITION.  
   
THIS AGREEMENT IS AVAILABLE TO MUNICIPALITIES TOWNS AND VILLAGES 

mailto:ANDREW.MORRIS@WBMASON.COM
mailto:lqm9@westchestergov.com


AGREEMENT NUMBER RFB-WC-24165 
 
WB MASON - WHITE 30% RECYCLED MULTIPURPOSE PAPER  
MINIMUM ORDER 5 CASES  
 COMMODITY CODE 6453300016 

1.   8 ½ x 11 RECYCLED WHITE COPY PAPER 20 LB         
 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE  

FINCH 31722004 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON      $36.88 PER CASE 

   
 

 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300018 
2.   8 ½ x 14 RECYCLED WHITE COPY PAPER 20 LB          
 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

WBM20314 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON     $54.88 PER CASE 

 
 

 COMMDOITY CODE 645330026 
3.  11 x 17 RECYCLED WHITE COPY PAPER 20 LB          
 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

WBM20317 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
5 REAMS PER CARTON        $43.40 PER CASE 

 
 

COMMDOITY CODE 6453300027 
4.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED BLUE PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM22201BE 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 

 
  
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300032 
5.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED GOLDENROD PAPER 20LB  

WBM22201GD 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 
HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.600 PER CASE 

 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300033 
6.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED GREEN PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM22201GN 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILLOR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON     $48.60 PER CASE 

 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300034 
7.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED PINK PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM22201PK  0% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 

 
 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300035 
8.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED IVORY PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM22201PK 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON     $48.60 PER CASE 

 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300036  
9.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED BUFF PAPER 20 LB          
 EAGL22201BF 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 



  
 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300037 
10.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED LAVENDER PAPER 20 LB          
 EAGL22001LV  30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 

  
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300038 
11.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED SALMON PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM22201SN 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

 HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 

 
 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300039 
12.  8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED CHERRY PAPER 20 LB          
 EAGL22201CHE  30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 

   
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300041  
13. 8-1/2 x 11 RECYCLED CANARY YELLOW PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM22201CY 30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $48.60 PER CASE 

 
 
 
NON-RECYCLED WHITE MULTIPURPOSE PAPER   
 
 COMMODITY CODE 6453300031 

14.   8 ½ x 11 WHITE COPY PAPER  
WBM21200 OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $30.11 PER CASE    

 
 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300052 
15.   8 ½ x 14 WHITE COPY PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM24200 OR APPROVED EQUAL 

10 REAMS PER CARTON    $43.43 PER CASE 
 
 

 COMMDOITY CODE 645330053 
16.  11 x 17 WHITE COPY PAPER 20 LB          
 WBM28110 OR APPROVED EQUAL 

5 REAMS PER CARTON     $34.12 PER CASE 
 

 
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300029 
17.  8-1/2 x 14 RECYCLED BLUE PAPER 20 LB          
 HMM103317  HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 

10 REAMS PER CARTON    $78.88 PER CASE 
 
  
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300043 
18.  8 ½ x 14 RECYCLED GREEN PAPER 20 LB          
 HMM103374 HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 

10 REAMS PER CARTON    $78.88 PER CASE 
 

 



 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300044 
19.  8 ½ x 14 RECYCLED PINK PAPER 20 LB          
 HMM103390   30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $78.88 PER CASE 

 
  
 COMMDOITY CODE 6453300051  
20.  8-1/2 x 14 RECYCLED CANARY YELLOW PAPER 20 LB          
 HMM103358   30% POST CONSUMER WASTE 

HAMMERMILL OR APPROVED EQUAL 
10 REAMS PER CARTON    $78.88 PER CASE 

 
 

 
 

DELIVERIES WILL BE MADE WITHINS FIVE (5) TO SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER BY VENDOR.   
DEPARTMENTS ARE ENCOURAGED TO ORDER ADEQUATE SUPPLIES TO REDUCE ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 
AND MULTIPLE DELIVERIES. 
 
ALL ORDERS WILL BE DELIVERED INSIDE; HOWEVER, DELIVERY PERSONNEL ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE 
FOR PLACING ORDERS IN A REQUESTED LOCATION, I.E. A CLOSET. 
 DEPARTMENTS MUST NOTE ON ORDER IF LOADING DOCK IS NOT AVAILABLE AND ANY OTHER 
PERTINENT DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
cc:  
J. Duarte-BPS 
T. Thomas - Accounts Payable 
File 
   

 


